

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (Cri Rev P) No.10 of 2025**

Kamangai Kamei & Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

Tamjanlung Gonmei & 5 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
3.2.2026

Mr.H.Iswarlal, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Erica, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.1 has been served and awaits report with respect to respondent Nos.2-6 and prays that he may be given some time to file proof of service.

List on 11.3.2026.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*