

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 10 of 2025

Kamangai Kamei and Anr.

... Applicants

- Versus -

Tamjanlung Gonmei and 5 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.03.2026

[1] Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Erika H, learned counsel for the applicants submits that he may be permitted to take fresh steps on the respondent nos. 2 to 6 by speed post.

[2] Oral prayer is allowed and the steps to be taken up within 1(one) week and file affidavit of proof of service.

[3] List this case on 17.04.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba